BOROUGH OF LONGPORT COUNTY OF ATLANTIC

ORDINANCE 2016-07

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 161 - VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT ATLANTIC COUNTY NEW JERSEY AS IT PERTAINS TO PARKING ON ATLANTIC AVENUE

Preface

The purpose of this Ordinance is to change the 2 hour parking to 1 hour parking for the angled parking serving the Commercial District between 24th and 25th Avenue on Atlantic Avenue.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT that:

SECTION 1: The following modifications shall be made to Chapter 161-14 Schedule 2: Limited Time and Angled Parking:

Name of Street	Side	Time Limit	Location			
Atlantic Avenue	North	1 hour from 7AM to 4PM	Sixty degree angled parking from the extended easterly curbline of 24 th Avenue a point 115 feet easterly therefrom			
Atlantic Avenue	North	1 hour at all times	From the extended westerly curbline of 24 th Avenue to a point 134 feet westerly therefrom.			
Atlantic Avenue	South	1 hour from 7AM to 4PM	Sixty degree angled parking from a point 35 feet east of extended easterly curbline of 24 th Avenue to a point 70 feet easterly therefrom			

SECTION II: All other Ordinances or parts of Ordinances which are inconsistent with the provisions of this Ordinance, to the extent of such inconsistencies, are hereby repealed. Should any section, subsection, clause, or portion of this Ordinance be adjudged by a Court of competent jurisdiction as invalid, such judgement shall not affect, impair, or invalidate the remainder of this Ordinance.

SECTION III: This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage and publication as required by Law.

3-23-2016	REC	ORD OF	GOVE	RNING	BODY V	OTE ON F	INAL PA	ASSAGE
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.		
RUSSO	XX				XX			
LEEDS	XX							
LAWLER	XX					XX		
X X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting AB-Absent MOT-Motion SEC-Second						SEC-Second		

4-20-2016 RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE							
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.	
RUSSO	XX				XX		
LEEDS	XX						
LAWLER	XX					XX	

	X-Indicates Vote	NV-Not Voting	AB-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second
This is a Certified Tr Office.	rue copy of t	he Original	Ordinance	on file in the	Municipal Clerk's
				LIA R. STRA CIPAL CLERI	WDER, RMC K
1 ST READING: 3-23-20 ^O PUBLICATION: 3-26-20 ^O READING 4-20-201 PUBLICATION: 4-23-20 ^O	016 16				
				Mayor Nichola	as M. Russo, Ed.D.
				Commissione	r Daniel Lawler
				Commissione	r James P. Leeds, Sr.
Emilia R. Strawder, RM Municipal Clerk	C CMR				